

F
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2276/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRLA No. 401/2000, CRLA No. 249/2000, CRLA No. 199/2000 & CRLA No. 177/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAVISHWAR MANJHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indrani,Adv.
Mr. Agim H. Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the records of the lower courts. Put up after
reopening after Summer Vacation. Additional documents may be filed
in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT) (SNEH BALA MEHRA) COURT
MASTER COURT MASTER