

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2276/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRLA Nos.401/2000,  
249/2000, 199/2000 and 177/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAVISHWAR MANJHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and  
office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.  
Ms. M. Indrani,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERHeard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners for about  
half an hour.

List the matter on Tuesday, 2nd September, 2008 as part-heard.

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master